HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

February 05, 2008 Hearing Room D
1:00 pm Tapes 1-2

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna G. Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Chuck Riley
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Adoption of Committee Rules — Organizational Meeting
HB 3631 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 001 Chair Holvey calls the committee to order at 1:04 p.m.
009 Rep. Nelson
013 Chair Holvey
014 Rep. Sprenger
016 Rep Riley
018 Rep. Nelson
029 Chair Holvey
033 Rep Bonamici
036 Rep. Nelson
040 Rep. Galizio
042 Rep. Gilliam
045 Rep. Galizio
047 Rep. Bonamici
052 Chair Holvey
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
056 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 02/04/08. (EXHIBIT A)
058 Rep. Nelson
072 Chair Holvey
1A 073 Rep. Gilliam
079 Chair Holvey
091 Rep. Nelson
098 Chair Holvey
105 VOTE: 4-3-0
AYE: 4 - Bonamici, Galizio, Riley, Holvey
NAY: 3 - Gilliam, Nelson, Sprenger

112 Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.



HB 3631- PUBLIC HEARING

115 Chair Holvey

122 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT G)

129 Chair Holvey

130 Stembridge

137 Chair Holvey

143 Andrew Shull, Assistant Attorney General, Financial

Fraud/Consumer Protection Section, Oregon Department of
Justice

176 Chair Holvey

182 Mr. Shull

190 Chair Holvey

201 Mr. Shull

224 Chair Holvey

226 Rep. Galizio

227 Mr. Shull

254 Rep. Bonamici

257 Mr. Shull

276 Rep. Bonamici

279 Mr. Shull

292 Rep. Bonamici

297 Mr. Shull

302 Chair Holvey

303 Rep. Galizio

310 Mr. Shull

329 Chair Holvey

332 Mr. Shull

338 Chair Holvey

339 Rep. Nelson

349 Mr. Shull

353 Rep. Nelson

355 Mr. Shull

371 Rep. Nelson
1A 373 Mr. Shull

388 Rep. Nelson

401 Mr. Shull

421 Rep. Nelson

423 Mr. Shull

433 Chair Holvey

435 Rep. Gilliam
2A 012 Chair Holvey

014 Rep. Gilliam

024 Mr. Shull

026 Rep. Gilliam

030 Mr. Shull

036 Rep. Gilliam

040 Chair Holvey

044 Stembridge

054 Rep. Gilliam

068 Mr. Shull



2A

1B

086
096
113
137
141
144
149
160
166
175
181
191
210
212
216
238
259

269
276
294
306
308
310
316

390
393
402
405
408
412
422
438
442
031
051
059
068
074
087
088
091
093
102
108
113
116

147

Chair Holvey
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Shull
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Shull
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Shull
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Shull
Chair Holvey
Rep. Gilliam
Mr. Shull
Chair Holvey
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Shull
Chair Holvey
Kristen Leonard, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers
Associations (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Holvey
Stembridge (EXHIBITS C - E)
Mr. Shull
Chair Holvey
Rep. Nelson
Chair Holvey
Harlan Levy, State Director, National Federation of Independent
Business
Chair Holvey
Rep. Gilliam
Levy

Rep. Galizio
Levy

Rep. Galizio
Levy

Chair Holvey
Rep. Nelson
Levy

Rep. Nelson
Levy

Chair Holvey
Levy

Chair Holvey
Rep. Bonamici
Levy

Rep. Bonamici
Levy

Rep. Bonamici
Chair Holvey

Betsy Earls, Representative, Associated Oregon Industries (AOI),
Retail Council
Chair Holvey



149 Rep. Galizio

157 Earls

172 Rep. Gilliam

173 Rep. Nelson

180 Earls

184 Mr. Shull

203 Chair Holvey

204 Rep. Gilliam

217 Earls

224 Chair Holvey

226 Rep. Nelson
1B 228 Chair Holvey

276 Shawn Miller, Representative, Northwest Grocery Association

354 Chair Holvey

369 Matt Wallace, Consumer Advocate, OSPRIG (EXHIBIT F)
2B 004 Chair Holvey

005 Rep. Gilliam

016 Chair Holvey

017 Wallace

020 Chair Holvey adjourned the meeting at 2:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Adoption of Committee Rules, Rules, staff, 3 pp
HB 3631, written testimony, Kristen Leonard, 1 p
HB 3631, -1 amendments, staff, 1p

HB 3631, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3631, -3 amendments, staff, 4 pp

HB 3631, written testimony, Matt Wallace, 1p
HB 3631, newspaper article, staff, 1p
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